

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3335/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in CRP No.6711/2009,  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks after  
the summer vacation.

In the meantime, the proceedings in  
Criminal Case No.213 of 2008, pending before the  
XIII Addl.Chief Metropolitan Magistrate at  
Hyderabad, in respect of Charge-sheet No.32 of  
2009, dated 20th February, 2009, shall remain  
stayed.

Let this matter be taken up along with  
SLP(Crl)No.10606-10608 of 2010, which is between  
the same parties.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar