

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3335/2012

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Savita Devi,adv.  
Mr.D.Mahesh Babu,adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Madhusudan Babu,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Respondent No.2 seeks four weeks time. Granted. Ld.counsel for the petitioner contends that the matter is connected to a habeas corpus matter. Hence, respondent No.2 is granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. The matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules thereafter.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |