

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.886 OF 2016**

(Application for directions)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2013**

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS. ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. ...Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.3.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice in CrI.MP No.886 of 2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 937 of 2013 and I.A. Nos. 7-9 of 2016 in Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 496-498 of 2013 in Criminal Appeal Nos. 934-936 of 2013, returnable on 28.03.2016."**

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 28.3.2016 was issued to Respondents on 17.3.2016 through their respective Advocates-on-record.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

**sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate  
95, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
- 2.Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate  
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
- 3.Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Advocate  
Library-2, S.C.I, New Delhi

C2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR