

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and stay of arrest and office report)

Date : 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Katju, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR (NP)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard for some time.

List again on 23.07.2015, as first item.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS