

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s).937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and stay of arrest and office report)
WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.496-498/2013 In CrI.A. Nos.934-936/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission)

Date : 30/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

on Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, learned counsel appears

behalf of the respondent and states that the arguing counsel is not
available. He accordingly seeks a short accommodation.

List for hearing on 07.10.2015.

To be shown on the top of the board.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.10.03
14:58:41 IST
Reason: