

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.496-498/2013 In Crl.A. Nos.934-936/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission)

Date : 27/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This order is in continuation of our Motion Bench order dated 07.10.2015.

We are informed that the visitation rights between Master Anand and his father - Bandi Jagadraksha Rao were fruitful. The rival parties as also Master Anand are present in Court in person. The custody of Master Anand has been handed over to his mother - Arathi Bandi. In the above view of the matter, we permit the learned counsel for the appellant to return the passport of the appellant to him so as to enable him to return to USA.

The parties are agreed that similar visitation rights should be accorded even during the winter vacation. We are informed that Master Anand would be free from his school from 25.12.2015 to 03.01.2016. For arranging the above visitation rights for the winter vacation, proceedings in this case are deferred to 10.12.2015.

We are also of the view that there should be some interaction between Master Anand and his father - Bandi Jagadraksha Rao (the appellant herein) in the interregnum i.e., from now up to 25.12.2015. The parties are agreed that the appellant - Bandi Jagadraksha Rao shall be free to converse with his son - Master Anand on SKYPE from 7.00 P.M. to 8.00 P.M. on every Saturday and Sunday hereinafter. Ordered accordingly.

List on 10.12.2015 as part-heard.

To be taken up at 2.00 P.M.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER