

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 886/2016 in Criminal Appeal No. 937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 7-9 of 2016 In

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 496-498/2013 In Crl.A. No. 934-936/2013

(For directions and office report)

Date : 14/03/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in Crl.MP No. 886 of 2016	in
Criminal Appeal No. 937 of 2013 and I.A. Nos. 7-9	of
2016 in Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 496-498 of 2013	in
Criminal Appeal Nos. 934-936 of 2013, returnable	on

28.03.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.03.14

17:46:35 IST

Reason:

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Renuka Sadana ]  
Court Master