

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 886/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 7-9/2016 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 496-498/2013 In CrI.A. No. 934-936/2013

(for directions and permission and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mukhija, Adv.  
for Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR (NP)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

We are now of the view, that order dated 16.7.2013 passed by this Court needs to be implemented in letter and spirit.

In the above view of the matter, as a first step to the implementation of the above order, we direct that the respondent - Arathi Bandi, who is present in Court in person, to handover the custody of her son - Anand, to the applicant - Bandi Jagadrakshaka Rao forthwith. The son - Anand shall accompany Bandi Jagadrakshaka

Rao from the premises of this Court, and accordingly, hereinafter Bandi Jagadrakshaka Rao shall be responsible for his safe custody.

A copy of the list of documents, which has been furnished to the Court, by the learned counsel for the applicant, is taken on record. A copy thereof has been furnished to the learned counsel for the wife. All the documents mentioned in the list of documents shall be handed over by Arathi Bandi to Bandi Jagadrakshaka Rao, through his counsel against receipt, within one week from today.

List for further consideration after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS