

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 27/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Baskula Athik, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 states, that he has already been given a No Objection Certificate whilst handing over papers of the case to respondent No.2.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner as also respondent No.2 shall intimate the next date of hearing to respondent No.2 through her E-mail address, which has been expressed by respondent No.2 in the proceedings pending in the Superior Court of Washington, County of King, United States of America, wherein the said E-mail address is the address for communication.

Respondent No.2 be also informed that Mr.K.Parameshwar, learned counsel, shall not appear for her hereinafter. Accordingly, the Registry shall not indicate the name of the said learned counsel as the counsel representing respondent No.2 in the cause-list hereinafter.

Post for hearing on 24.11.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR