

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 937 OF 2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS. ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **27.10.2016** when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for respondent No.2 states, that he has already been given a No Objection Certificate whilst handing over papers of the case to respondent No.2.

In view of the above, learned counsel for the petitioner as also respondent No.2 shall intimate the next date of hearing to respondent No.2 through her E-mail address, which has been expressed by respondent No.2 in the proceedings pending in the Superior Court of Washington, County of King, United States of America, wherein the said E-mail address is the address for communication.

Respondent No.2 be also informed that Mr.K.Parameshwar, learned counsel, shall not appear for her hereinafter. Accordingly, the Registry shall not indicate the name of the said learned counsel as the counsel representing respondent No.2 in the cause-list hereinafter.

Post for hearing on 24.11.2016."

Accordingly, a copy of Record of Proceeding dated 27.10.2016 has been sent to Respondent No.2 and name of Mr. K. Parameshwar, Advocate has been deleted from the computer.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
95, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
- 2.Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
A.P. Bhawan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
- 3.Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Advocate
127, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D