

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.2
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II

Criminal Appeal No(s). 937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. (Not present)

For RR No.2 Ms. Arathi Bandi, in person

UPON hearing the counsel & in person the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent - State.

Respondent no.2, who is present in Court in person states, that she is not in a position to engage an independent counsel, and she be provided a counsel.

The Registry is directed to place the matter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, which shall provide an appropriate counsel to respondent no.2, within two weeks from today. The Registry shall also furnish a copy of the entire paper book to the counsel provided to respondent no.2. The telephone number of the counsel be communicated to respondent no.2 (Mobile 9900038073, email: arati.anne@gmail.com), so as to enable her to correspond with him, in case she desires to do so.

Post for hearing on 13.01.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS