

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 937/2013

BANDI JAGADRAKSHA RAO & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

M r. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,

list on Thursday, the 19 th

January, 2017, higher up in the list.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER